
Country Name Function Institution Email Additional contacts

Austria Robert Fenz
Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, 

Environment and water Management
robert.fenz@bmnt.gv.at

Konrad Stania 
Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, 

Environment and Water Management
konrad.stania@bmnt.gv.at

Hofrat DI Dr. Franz 

Überwimmer  

Upper Austrian Regional Government 

Office
franz.ueberwimmer@ooe.gv.at  

Bosnia and Herzegovina Biljana Rajič 
Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic 

Relations
biljana.rajic@mvteo.gov.ba

Davor Peštović Ministry of Civil Affairs davor.pestovic@mcp.gov.ba

Bulgaria Petya Balieva Ministry of Environment and Water pbalieva@moew.government.bg

Croatia Sanja Genzić Jurišević Ministry of Environment and Energy sanja.genzicjurisevic@mzoe.hr

Marija Pinter Ministry of Environment and Energy marija.pinter@mzoe.hr

Czech-Republic Klára Kipielová Ministry of Environment klara.kipielova@mzp.cz eusdr@mzp.cz

Marta Havlíčková Ministry of Environment marta.havlickova@mzp.cz eusdr@mzp.cz

Iva Vojtová Ministry of Agriculture iva.vojtova@mze.cz eusdr@mzp.cz

Germany federal Stefanie Hedtkamp 
Federal Ministry for the Environment, 

Nature Conservation and Nuclear Safety
stefanie.hedtkamp@bmu.bund.de

Baden-Württemberg Britta-Antje Behm 
Ministry of the Environment, Climate 

Protection and the Energy Sector
britta-antje.behm@um.bwl.de 

Bavaria Martin Popp
Bavarian State Ministry of the Environment 

and Consumer Protection
martin.popp@stmuv.bayern.de

Susanne Haas
Bavarian Ministry of the Environment and 

Consumer Protection
susanne.haas@stmuv.bayern.de

Ingo Schmitz
Bavarian State Ministry of the Interior, for 

Sport and Integration
ingo.schmitz@stmi.bayern.de

Hungary László Balatonyi PAC General Directorate of Water Management balatonyi.laszlo@ovf.hu

Kinga Perge PAC team Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade kinga.perge@mfa.gov.hu

Viktor György Oroszi Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade viktor.oroszi@mfa.gov.hu

Dániel Babcsán PAC team Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade daniel.babcsan@mfa.gov.hu

Moldova Marina Lungu Senior Consultant Ministry of Environment marina.lungu@mediu.gov.md Climate Change Policies Division

Angela Panciuc Acting Head Ministry of Environment angela.panciuc@mediu.gov.md
Pollution Prevention Policies 

Department
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Montenegro Dragana Raonić Popović

Ministry of Tourism, Ecology, Sustainable 

Development and Northern Region 

Development

dragana.raonic@mert.gov.me

Romania Gheorghe Constantin PAC
Ministry of Environment, Water and 

Forests

gheorghe.constantin@mmediu.ro

gheorghe.constantin@map.gov.ro 

Simona-Olimpia Negru
Ministry of Environment, Water and 

Forests
olimpia.negru@mmediu.ro

Elena Manuela Miron 
Ministry of Environment, Water and 

Forests
manuela.miron@map.gov.ro

Serbia Marija Lazarević
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water 

Management 
marija.lazarevic@minpolj.gov.rs Directorate for Water

Vedrana Ilić 
Acting Assistant 

Minister

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water 

Management
vedrana.ilic@minpolj.gov.rs

Department for International 

Cooperation and European 

Integration

Olivera Janković Deputy member
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water 

Management
olivera.jankovic@minpolj.gov.rs Directorate for Water

Helga Stojanović Deputy member
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water 

Management
helga.stojanovic@minpolj.gov.rs

Department for International 

Cooperation and European 

Integration

Slovakia Miroslav Lukáč Water Management Research Institute miroslav.lukac@vuvh.sk

Martina Fridrich 

Tegelhoffová
Ministry of the Environment martina-fridrich@enviro.gov.sk

František Koločány 
Ministry of Investment, Regional 

Development and Informatization 
frantisek.kolocany@vicepremier.gov.sk 

Slovenia Luka Štravs Member 
Ministry of Environment, Climate and 

Energy
luka.stravs@gov.si

Mateja Ribnikar Deputy member
Ministry of Environment, Climate and 

Energy
mateja.ribnikar@gov.si

Milena Dobnik Jeraj Member Ministry of Defence milena.dobnik.jeraj@urszr.si
Administration for Civil Protection 

and Disaster Relief

Mojca Zupan Deputy member Ministry of Defence mojca.zupan@urszr.si
Administration for Civil Protection 

and Disaster Relief

Ukraine Bohdan Masovets Head State Emergency Service of Ukraine b.masovets@dsns.gov.ua
Hidrometeorological Department

+38 44 239-93-94

Serhii Nekhvorovskyi Head State Emergency Service of Ukraine nekhvorovskiy@dsns.gov.ua

Dep. Emerg. & Rescue Services, 

Interaction with Department of 

Emerg. Prev., +38 44 202-38-63

Anton Zhuravlov State Emergency Service of Ukraine zhuravlov@dsns.gov.ua

EU integration & international 

cooperation Directorate

+38 44 202-30-84

Vitalii Zhuk Head
Ministry of Environmental Protection and 

Natural Resources of Ukraine
zhuk.v@mepr.gov.ua

Protection & Reproduction of 

Water Resources & Marine 

Ecosystems, +38 44 206 31 36
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         Johan Magnusson EU European Commission / DG REGIO Johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu

Igor Liska EU ICPDR igor.liska@icpdr.org

Cristina Cuc EU Danube Strategy Point (DSP) cristina.cuc@eusdr-dsp.eu

Mirza Sarac EU ISRBC msarac@savacommission.org

Anna Smetanova EU GWP CEE anna.smetanova@gwpcee.org

Peter Salamon EU EU Joint Research Center peter.salamon@ec.europa.eu

Harald Egerer EU Carpathian Convention harald.egerer@unvienna.org

Zinoviy Broyde EU Centre "EcoResource" ecoresource.office@gmail.com

Daniel Volek CZ Ministry of Environment daniel.volek@mzp.cz

Dumitru Proca Moldova Apele Moldovei dima.proca@apele.gov.md

Simona Pătruţ Romania
Ministry of Environment, Water and 

Forests 
simona.patrut@map.gov.ro

Janez Dodic Slovenia
Ministry of the Environment and Spatial 

Planning
janez.dodic@gov.si

Yevdokimova Yaroslavna 

Arturivna
Ukraine

Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources
evdokimova@menr.gov.ua 

Zayets Valentyna 

Mykolaivna
Ukraine Ministry of Agrarian Policy and Food valentina.zayets@minagro.gov.ua    

Irina Apostol Moldova Danube Youth Council irina.apostol@greencity.md

Ana Šabanović Serbia Danube Youth Council ana95sabanovic@gmail.com

Daniel Arwonga Hungary Danube Youth Council arwongadan@gmail.com

Dávid Kecskeméti Hungary Danube Youth Council kecskemetidavid73@gmail.com

Pejo Bosnić
Bosnia and 

Herzegovina
Danube Youth Council pejobos00@gmail.com

Viktorija Ćosić Serbia Danube Youth Council viktorija.cosic2@gmail.com
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